

Present :-Sri Priyabrata Datta,

Ld. Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &

In-Charge of Ld. Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sess. Case No. 147 Of 2019

Order No. 14 dt.16/02/2023 :-

Out of twentytwo(22) accused persons six of them namely/Babar Ali Sk., Santosh Barma, Jiut Chowdhury, Surajnath Barma, Nadim Akhtar, Md. Chunnun on C.B are present by filing hazira.

The other ten(10) accused persons namely/Joydev Sengupta, Hira Kumar Ram, Rampadarat Ram, Sarvan Chowdhury, Santosh Chowdhury, Chandan Chowdhury, Bikash Chowdhury, Manish Jaiswal, Umesh Khuswana, Gopal Jaiswal on C.B are absent by filing three separate petitions.

No W/A is issued for the two accused persons namely/Billa @ Sanjit Chowdhury and Unil Singh as per previous order.

Office is directed to comply the previous order at once.

The accused persons namely/Sintu Singh, Rakesh @ Subash Kumar Ram & Md. Anwar on C.B are absent without any steps.

Issue W/A against them.

No death report has yet been called for in respect of the accused/Barun Chattaraj @ Nante.

Call for the death report from the concerned police station at once.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira.

P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 08/06/2023 for appearance, E.R of W/A and death report.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.

(J.O.Code No.WB00660)